

SEPTEMBER 2021 Newsletter

Visit our Website



Featured Director - Dwaine Heinrich Mayor of the City of Jamestown Heinrich and Company

Dwaine Heinrich was born in 1948 in Murray County, Minnesota. He grew up on farms in South Dakota and Minnesota, graduating from high school in 1966. Military service followed high school and he went on to observe both his 19th and 20th birthdays serving with the US Army in South Vietnam. In 1973 he graduated from Southwest Minnesota State University. In 1980 Dwaine

established Heinrich and Company, an independent insurance adjustment company. He continues to serve that company which has offices at Jamestown, Devils Lake, Minot, and Bismarck, North Dakota.

Dwaine has also been active in his community and served for ten years as a member of the Jamestown City Council. He is also a past president of the North Dakota Elks Association and served as District Governor for the Lions of the East District of North Dakota. He received the Lions International President's Award for Leadership, the second highest award of Lions Clubs International. Dwaine Heinrich was elected Mayor of Jamestown in June 2018. He has been married to Joyce for 41 years and has one step-son, Troy LeFevre, and three grandchildren.

Applied Blockchain Inc.

JSDC Directors and staff attended the groundbreaking ceremony Tuesday, Sept. 14, for the <u>Applied Blockchain Inc.</u> site just north of Jamestown. Applied Blockchain Inc. will be building a cryptocurrency hosting facility that will employ approximately 30 individuals to run the facility 24 hours a day. More information can be found in the Jamestown Sun <u>article</u>.



Pictured Left to Right: David Steele, Curt "CJ" Janke,
Ritch Wolf, Connie Ova, Wes Cummins of Applied Blockchain Inc., Corry Shevlin, Denny Ova, Lorrie Pavlicek, Jeremy Rham, and
Mayor Dwaine Heinrich.

Bison World Update

Eide Bailly LLP recently completed financial forecasting for 2024-2028 for the proposed Bison World theme park. This report states Bison World should be very successful in terms of economic development and diversification for Jamestown and the entire state of North Dakota. You may view the forecasted financial statements here.



Jamestown/Stutsman Development Corporation 701.252.6861 info@growingjamestown.com www.growingjamestown.com

STAY CONNECTED





